ance with section 432 of the Charter of Th..! 
City of New York, that a petition signed by prop-
erty owners and residents of the Newtown District 
for Local Improvements to construct a sewer and 
appurtenances in 9th ave., from Graham ave. to 
the Crown two hundred and ninety-five (295) 
feet south of Pierce ave.; and in Pierce ave., 
from 9th ave. to 8th ave.: and in 8th ave., from 
Pierce ave. to Graham ave., 1st Ward of the 
Borough of Queens, has been filed in this office 
and is now ready for public inspection, and 
that a meeting of the Board of Local Improve-

[...]

FREIGHT SHED, WITH APPURTENANCES, 
ON THE PIER AND ADJACENT BULK-
HEAD AT THE FOOT OF W. 131ST ST., IN 
THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or be-
fore the expiration of one hundred and twenty-
five (125) calendar days. The amount of security 
required is Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000). 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

HEADQUARTERS OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY 
OF NEW YORE, 157 AND 159 E. 67TH Si., BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, August 5, 
1910. 

S  AMUEL MARX, AUCTIONEER, ON BE-
half half of the Fire Department, City of New 

York, will offer for sale at public auction to